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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2081

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.11.2016


Profit Making PSEs

2081: SHRI SANKAR PRASAD DATTA:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:


(a) the total reserves and surplus of profit making Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs) during 2013-14, 2014-

15 and 2015-16; and

 (b) the amount of investment made by these PSEs during the said period?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES


(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a) and (b): As per Public Enterprises Survey 2013-14 and 2014-15 laid in the Parliament in the respective years, the details of reserves and surplus and investment (Gross Block) of profit making Central Public

Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) is as given below:


                                                                                                   (Rs. in crore)

Years No. of profit

making CPSEs

Reserves and

Surplus

Investment in terms of

(Gross Block)

2013-14 164 784910.66 1490656.96

2014-15 157 830624.37 1631040.65


The figures of reserves and surplus and investment (Gross Block) of profit making CPSEs for the year

2015-16 are still under compilation.
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